Appeal at ITAT has been filed on 06.12.2023 against order passed by 

CIT(A) and appeal proceedings is in process.

3

Joint 

Commissioner ‐ 

CGST & Central 

Excise ‐ Jabalpur 

(Madhya 

Pradesh)

05‐08‐2024 Levy of penalty and demand of Input Tax Credit wrongly availed 

amounting to Rs.6,20,80,588/‐ (Rupees Six Crores Twenty Lakhs Eighty 

Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Eight only) for the period from 2017‐

18 (from July‐2017) to 2022‐23 under the provisions of Section 74 of the 

CGST/CGGST Act, 2017, plus applicable interest, plus equivalent amount 

of Penalty of Rs. 6,20,80,588/‐ (Rupees Six Crores Twenty Lakhs Eighty 

Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Eight only).

As per the direction given by Hon'ble High Court of Madhya Pradesh in 

the matter of writ petition filed, hence, the appeal has been filed on 

May 14, 2025 with Commissiner (Appeals) and appeal proceedings is in 

process. As on date, there is no implication on the financials.